3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR A e R S
NUMBER J1 ECR-23-178181 12JUN2023 | F7 RK
K ECR-23-178662 15JUN2023 | ROY | JAH
2836274-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC \ L | ECR-24-219536 vsstr2024 | $S | 6B
7-2836274-T K CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
- 2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 1284
- 1633289-4 |STABILIZER 1283
- 1803461-1  |HOLDER, STABILIZER 1287
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1-18028-3 WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 1281
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 1803196-1 |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1280
WIRE 10 .84 mm [ 0331 o - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TNSUL 1100 mm [ 039 0 - 2119082-3  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (T - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |[243|___
408-35042 N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- 455053-2 PLATE, RETAINING 1180
- 4-21028-0 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .094 X .750 1T
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 5 59078-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 76
TERMINAL NAME: PICO MQS TERMINAL - 1803129-1 |PLATE, RETAINER 1175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=-I|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
| 70-1.90 mm [.067-.075 INJ 0.95-1.05 mm [.037- 041 IN] - 1-22281-6  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
114-94424 - - - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
X%EMM%IQN - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
SPECIFICATION - - - -] 1803460-1  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\/A\ - 2168083-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 30 193
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1803078-7 |SPACER, PRECISION 182
2-2287720- 1 2-2287720-3 - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
_|WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT | 1] 2f6lde5-1 |SCREW, SHOULDER 160
ST7ZE N%} om [INCH]T REFERENCE SET%NG ¥WARNING - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0.22mm? 0.524/-0.02 [.020+/-.001] 5.2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1803459-1  [PAWL, FEED 196
0. 13mme 0.46+/-0.02 [.018+/-.001] 5.8 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1A 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B B e R R SR g;
[ 1] REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 8033477 m@m,%mwwt | 15
- 1803202-1 |CARRIER, HOLD DOWN 150
N Rt COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | 1 | 2-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1803515-4  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~ | U 2-Tio2306-4 [OUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
N -2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 133
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE EEN 1803397-2 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 1279
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ | ] 2-2T19791-3 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 28
A -2 22281-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 3568351 LEVER  DRAG RELEASE 126
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. ~ 18603398-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL | 29
- 1803198-2 |STRIP GUIDE |24
1. B(NXLZE%SAEN%EE%(IMFIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 1 980371-4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 03
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- 1803843-1  |STRIPPER 119
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
- 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 IR
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 110
N - | 1| 2-1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1T ] 1] 2-1803395-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - |
- - - - o
- 2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1-1803194-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - /
N 2844753-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TZRPRZ0TS — T
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEB;?EEiR 12APR2016 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12APR2016 | NAME ‘
mm M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side fFeed
? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O f
@ i g Etg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC -
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836274 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

-§§g§5!2%
B R Tl
< b

[~

SEE DETAIL A=

A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

il B, o

DETATL A

0,

® @
T
/ 45 204+0.05
% /"
N\

RAM SET-UP

29 )REF
30mm STROKE ———
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY BODY
Al DWCN_ TOPPER [ZAPRZDTE C_ TE Connectivity
CHGK BATLEY 12APR2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12APR2016 [NAME ‘
mm M. CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC A ‘ . %
A0mm STROKE | PLC +- pplrrcaror
<§> i g Etg i APPLICATION SPEC B
AR FEED 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836274
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

. L
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



